
ITEM NO. 22 (A-45) 
CORRIGENDUM 

 
AMENDMENT IN RESOLUTION NO. 21(A-23) DATED 18.7.2007, OF THE COUNCIL. 

 
 
 In the Council’s Meeting No. 05/2007-08 held on 18.07.2007, an item regarding “Redevelopment 

of Connaught Place: Restoration of façade of ‘C’ Block (sample block)” was placed vide Item no. 21(A-

23).  After confirmation of the minutes, Resolution No. 21(A-23) was issued to the concerned deptt. 

 

 In the said Resolution, the decision of the Council was recorded as under :- 

 
“Resolved by the Council that administrative approval and expenditure sanction of the amount of 

Rs.1,67,54,500/- is accorded and that the lowest offer of M/s Devi Construction i.e. 19.02% above the 
Estimated Cost of Rs.1,67,54,500/- with tendered amount of Rs.1,99,40,445/- is accepted.  
 

Further resolved by the Council that the New Delhi Traders Association letter dated 18th July, 
2007 be taken on record.  After receipt of funds from New Delhi Traders Association, the project cost be 
reduced accordingly, after physical completion of the work.” 

 

It is proposed to amend the amount as highlighted above, which inadvertently mentioned as 

Rs.1,67,54,500/- instead of Rs.1,99,40,445/-. 

Chairperson has seen the case. 

Now, approval of the Council is sought to amend the above decision / Resolution, as under : 

“Resolved by the Council that administrative approval and expenditure sanction of the amount of 
Rs.1,99,40,445/- is accorded and that the lowest offer of M/s Devi Construction i.e. 19.02% above the 
Estimated Cost of Rs.1,67,54,500/- with tendered amount of Rs.1,99,40,445/- is accepted.  
 

Further resolved by the Council that  the New Delhi Traders Association letter dated 18th July, 
2007 be taken on record.  After receipt of funds from New Delhi Traders Association, the project cost be 
reduced accordingly, after physical completion of the work.” 

 
 

The Corrigendum is placed before the Council for approval of amending the Resolution No. 21(A-

23) dated 18.07.2007, as proposed above. 

 

COUNCIL’S DECISION 

 

Resolved by the Council to amend the Resolution No.21 (A-23) dated 18.07.2007, as mentioned in the 
Corrigendum. 
 


